Page 1 of 2 Govt. of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT 09 of 2016-17

Sl. No. 5

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Cleaning works of Sekhpura Irrigation campus (both colony & office premises.) under Anicut (Hd.Qrts.) Section of Lachmapur (I) Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division during the year 2016-2017

Amount put to Tender:

Earnest Money:

₹ 2,83,809.00 ₹ 5,676.00

Time allowed for Completion:

30 days

	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
	Cleaning rubbish, sludge, weeds scum, liquid earth, mud etc.etc.from road side masonary drain/hume pipe drain/culvert etc. by mathor labour after removing concrete. Slab/manhole cover etc. without damaging the same and refixing the same properly after cleaning as necessary and removing the sludge etc.etc.by using iron pans, buckets including all labour, tools & plants including removing the spoils in dry condition and disposing the same by truck beyond the road side in conformity with municipal/corporation rules for such disposal including loading into truck and cleaning the road side in all respects as per direction of the Engg-in-charge.	95.00	Cum	₹ 292.00	Rupees two hundred ninety two and paise zero only	₹ 27,740.00
2	Cleaning and removing conservancy garbage mixed with rubbish & other filthy materials from the road side flank, drain and compound including sutting, loading, unloading to and from truck or cart by Mathor labour & removing the same to any distance.	151.00	%Cum	₹ 5,718.00	Rupees five thousand seven hunderd eighteen and paise zero only	₹ 8,634.00
3	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees up to 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in charge.	28011	Sqm	रू 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seven zero only	₹ 2,15,685.0
4	Cleaning and disinfecting upto 2000 litre Water tank including masonry reservoir.	30.00	Each	₹ 157.00	Rupees one hundred fifty seven and paise zero only	रु 4,710.00
5	Mazdoor (Male)	90	Each	₹ 245.00	Rupees two hundred forty five and paise one zero only	रु 22,050.0
6	Uprooting and removing plants from the surface of walls parapet etc and making good damages. (above 6 mtr. lift)		,			

Page 2 of 2							
SI. No.	Description of Items	No. or Unit		Estimated Rate		Amount	
		Quantity		Figure	Word		
6.1	(a) Small plant of girth of exposed stem upto 75 mm. lift upto 6 mtr.	50	Each	₹ 51.00	Rupees fifty one and paise zero only	₹ 2,550.00	
	(b) Medium size plant of girth of exposed stem above 75 mm. but not exceeding 150 mm. lift upto 6 mtr.	40	Each	₹ 61.00	Rupees sixty one and paise zero only	₹ 2,440.00	
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					₹ 2,83,809.00	
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees two lakh eighty three thousand eight hundred and nine only					

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to	do the above work	@	•••••	••••••		
Above / Less / At par tha	an this Schedule Of	Rates attached herewi	th.			
			- <u>s</u>			
		8				
		(Signature of the Contractor)				